These comprehensive services will provide ongoing physical health care, mental 

health services, and essential social services support to build long-term community resilience and aid in 

recovery from Hurricane Ian. 

PROJECTED OUTPUTS/OUTCOMES: The Agency will provide assistance to two thousand and five 

hundred (2,500) unduplicated program participants with documented direct or indirect tie-back to Hurricane 

Ian. 

EXHIBIT C 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

HOPE COMMUNITY CENTER, INC. 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG-DR) 

GRANT PERIOD January 1, 2026 – December 31, 2026

[...]

This public service activity corresponds to essential services such as self-sufficiency 

services, health and mental health, and job training and placement services as outlined in the Hurricane Ian 

Action Plan, Version 1.0. 

ANTICIPATED OUTPUTS/OUTCOMES: The Agency will provide assistance to two thousand and five 

hundred (2,500) unduplicated program participants during the period starting January 1, 2026, through 

December 31, 2026.  

It is anticipated that the planned activity will result in the following Quantifiable Outputs during the one-year 

performance period: 

• Conduct at least 500 health screenings and services through the Health Hub.

[...]

Subaward Advance Reconciliation. 

1. The Agency shall provide the County with a Subaward Advance Reconciliation Report with 

all documentation necessary (paid invoices, receipts, etc.) showing that the advance was 

appropriately spent no later than one hundred and five (105) calendar days after the Agency 

receives the advance of the Subaward. 

2. Such Subaward Advance Reconciliation Report must be: (a) executed by the Agency’s 

authorized representative; and (b) include attestation language. 

Public Services Subrecipient Agreement Hope Community Center CDBG-DR Program.pdf